## PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED



Office of Chief Engineer/ARR & TR, Tel.No.0175-2302531, Fax No.0175-2302416, email <u>ce-arr-tr@pspcl.in</u> Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001 Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in

То

Secretary,

Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, SCO: 220-221, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160022.

Memo No. 497 /ARR/Dy.CAO/254/Deficiency/Vol.-II Dated 15/3/19

Sub: Petition for True up for FY 2017-18, Annual Performance Review (APR) of FY 2018-19 and Determination of Tariff for FY 2019-20

In this regard, as desired, enclosed please find herewith the billing data for FY 2017-18 in two parts from 1.4.2017 to 31.12.2017 and 1.1.2018 to 31.3.2018 as received from the office of CE/Commercial for kind consideration of the Commission.

It is submitted that the revenue as submitted in the subject petition may be considered for determination of Tariff for FY 2019-20 as it is as per the Audited Accounts which stands audited by the Statutory Auditor and the CAG.

DA: As above

Chief EngineerARR & TR, PSPCL, Patiala.